eligibility criteria for the work of Hiring and Erection of Tentage, Light, CCTV, 

Sound and miscellaneous works for Annual Cultural festival “Anugoonj 2026” to be 

held during the period 04
th

to 06
th

February, 2026 at Dwarka Campus. 

2. The work is estimated to cost Rs. 37,44,730/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Forty Four 

Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only) -Inclusive GST.  

3. Tender documents consisting of conditions, the scope of works to be done and the set 

of terms & conditions of contract to be complied with by the contractor whose tender 

may be accepted and other necessary documents can be seen and downloaded from

[...]

calculated from the date of completion to previous day of last day of submission 

of tenders. 

b) The agency should have valid GST registration. Copy of registration to be attached. 

c) The agency should attach copy of PAN card. 

d)  The agency should have Average Annual Turnover of Rs. 37,44,730/- (Rupees Thirty 

Seven Lakh Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only) - for last 03 Financial 

Years ending 31.03.2025 duly certified by Chartered Accountant along with copies of 

Income Tax Return. 

(9.2) EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL BID (Stage-I):  

All applicants qualifying Preliminary Evaluation shall be evaluated for their technical

[...]

When bids are invited in three stage system and if it is desired to submit revised 

financial bid then it shall be mandatory to submit revised financial bid. If not 

submitted then the bid submitted earlier shall become invalid. 

21. Earnest money deposit amounting to Rs. 74,895/- (Rupees Seventy Four Thousand 

Eight Hundred Ninety Five only) in the form of Demand Draft or Pay order or fixed 

deposit receipt (drawn in favour of Registrar GGSIPU, New Delhi) or Online 

payment shall be scanned and uploaded to the e-tendering website within the period 

of tender submission and original should be deposited in office of Director, Students‟